## HB1006/343527/1

BY: Conference Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1006, AS AMENDED

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

In Senator Simonaire's Amendments (HB1006/483726/1), in line 2 of Amendment No. 1, strike "shieldable".

In Senator Simonaire's Amendments, in line 2 of Amendment No. 2, strike "SHIELDABLE".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3 of the bill, strike beginning with "<u>HARASSMENT</u>" in line 22 down through "<u>(10)</u>" in line 24; and in lines 26 and 28, strike "<u>(11)</u>" and "<u>(12)</u>", respectively, and substitute "<u>(10)</u>" and "<u>(11)</u>", respectively.

On page 4 of the bill, strike in their entirety lines 1 and 2; in lines 3, 5, 8, and 10, strike "(14)", "(15)", "(16)", and "(17)", respectively, and substitute "(12)", "(13)", "(14)", and "(15)", respectively; and strike beginning with "FAILING" in line 8 down through "ARTICLE" in line 9 and substitute "A TICKET-SCALPING OFFENSE UNDER ANY STATE OR LOCAL LAW".